## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7773943

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
AMPELMANN OPERATIONS B.V.	12/22/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMPELMANN HOLDING B.V.	
Street Address:	ROTTERDAMSEWEG 380	
City:	DELFT	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	2629 HG	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7665170

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-331-1700

Email: JSSDOCKET@HBIPLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: HOFFMANN & BARON LLP
Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE
Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	294-453 PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN S. SOPKO
SIGNATURE:	/John S. Sopko/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment\_to\_Ampelmann\_Holding\_BV\_RE\_294-453\_PCT-US#page1.tif source=Assignment\_to\_Ampelmann\_Holding\_BV\_RE\_294-453\_PCT-US#page2.tif

507726798 PATENT REEL: 062563 FRAME: 0077

# ASSIGNMENT and TRANSFER

### The undersigned

Ampelmann Operations B.V.		
of Rotterdamseweg 380		
2629 HG Delft The Netherlands		
a company organised and existing	capacity of	he Netherlands, represented by C.C.C. N. M.
hereinafter indicated as ASSIGNO	.88	
and.		
Ampelmann Holding B.V.		
of Rotterdamseweg 380		
2629 HG Delft The Netherlands		
	i 0. 2	V \$1107 2 . 3
a company organised and existing the second of the second	capacity of	ne Netherlands, represented by
deciste and agree as follows concert	ning the patents me	nitioned on the attached schedule:
1. ASSIGNOR has, on the basis of	purchase, by writte	n agreement assigned and transferred, and
inasfar as necessary herewith assis	gns and transfers,	to ASSIGNEE all its rights and obligations ations described therein, including any and
all priority rights of the said pater	nts/patent applicat	ions and including any and all divisionals
and continuations thereof and including the future, and any and all nat	uding any and all c tents granted on th	orresponding patent applications to be filed as a forementioned patent applications, and
including all causes of action (wheth	ner known or unkno	wn or whether
(1) previously filed in court and cur	rrently pending or ( ecount of the said	2) filed with a court in the future) and other patents, including, without limitation, all
causes of action and other enforcem	ent righte for:	
<ul><li>(i) damages for past, current, and for (ii) injunctive relief, and</li></ul>	iture intringement;	
(iii) any other remedies of any kind f	or past, current, and	I future infringement.
assignment and transfer with all ri-	ghts and obligation	inasfar as necessary herewith accepts, this s.
<ol><li>For this assignment and transfer</li></ol>	, ASSIGNEE has p	aid to ASSIGNOR the sum of ten (10) Euros, the
receipt of which is hereby acknowle 4. ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE wish	h, request and auth	orise that this assignment and transfer are
recorded in the applicable registers	, and that ASSIGN	EE is registered as patentee/applicant.
This agreement may be executed in c together constitute one and the same	counterparts, each of	which will be deemed an original, and all of which
		Ampelmant the the B.V.
Ampelmanh Operations B.V.		/ margallal Make
1 XXIII	(Signature)	4xx41
Dieden Kran Rapparel	(Name)	Dietlerik van Rapparel
Delft	(City)	<u>Delft</u>
27.12.7027	(Date)	22.12.2022
Marie Therebeins	(Witness name)	Marie Therep lieves
, Silke	(Witness	La rillia

signature)

V.O. ref. AP608323NL04

#### Schedule

Country	Application Pate	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
Australia	12-08-2011	2011289957	14-01-2016	2011289957
Belgium	12-08-2011	11745842.2	02-07-2014	2603422
Brazil	12-08-2011	BR1120130033657	29-06-2021	BR 112013003365-7
Cyprus	12-08-2011	11745842.2	02-07-2014	2603422
Denmark	12-08-2011	11745842.2	02-07-2014	2603422
France	12-08-2011	11745842.2	02-07-2014	2603422
Germany	12-08-2011	11745842.2	02-07-2014	60 2011 008 161.6
Ireland	12-08-2011	11745842.2	02-07-2014	2603422
Italy	12-08-2011	11745842.2	02-07-2014	502014902293164
Malaysia	12-08-2011	PI2013700241	15-06-2017	MY-162410-A
Mexico	12-08-2011	MX/a/2013/001702	04-10-2016	342602
Netherlands	10-01-2013	2010104	15-07-2014	2010104
Netherlands	09-01-2014	2012069	13-07-2015	2012069
Netherlands	05-04-2005	05733686.9	20-02-2008	1740448
Netherlands	12-08-2011	11745842.2	02-07-2014	2603422
Netherlands	03-10-2011	11770548.3	25-02-2015	2625092
Norway	12-08-2011	11745842.2	02-07-2014	2603422
Spain	05-04-2005	05733686.9	20-02-2008	1740448
Spain	12-08-2011	11745842.2	02-07-2014	2603422
Sweden	05-04-2005	05733686.9	20-02-2008	1740448
Sweden	12-08-2011	11745842.2	02-07-2014	2603422
United Kingdom	12-08-2011	11745842.2	02-07-2014	2603422
USA	12-08-2011	13/816,332	08-03-2016	9,278,736
USA	05-04-2005	11/578,017	23-02-2010	7,665,170
USA	12-08-2011	14/945,890	30-05-2017	9,663,195

Ampelmann Operations B.V.

Dion Ropping

(Initials)

Dew Ropperd.

Ampelmann Holding B.V.

12.12.2022

(Date)

22.12.2022

V.O. ref. AP608323NL04

PATENT REEL: 062563 FRAME: 0079